05-13-1999

Docket No. 2327-9

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

RECOF

1	Name of accurating access?	. Cuanale Decess	ion Arms Des	Clauda Coisson de la	-1 D	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Name of conveying party(ies):				ei Pernet	
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached?	Yes _X_	No		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	SOLLAC					
	Address: <u>Immeuble "La Pacif</u> uteaux					
	onal name(s) & addresses(es)			ZIP <u>92800</u>		
		_				
J.	Name of Conveyance: X Assignment		Merger			
	Security Agreement	t	Change of	· Name		
	Other					
ļ	Execution Date: <u>04/23/99</u>	***** i=				_
4.	Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s): U.S	. Serial No. 09	/255,776		
1	If this document is being filed	together with a	new annlication	n the everution date of th	a annlication is:	
Title:	Apparatus and Method of Con	tinuously Measu	ring the Wear o	of a Wall of a Metallurgical	l Vessel	7.7
	A. D.A. A. A. W. W. W. M. 4-10	101055 770				
,	A: Patent Application No.(s) O	19/255,776		B. Paten	it No.(s)	
			Additional	numbers attached? Y	/es <u>X</u> No	
<b>5</b> .	Name and address of party to	whom correspon	idence concern	ing document should be m	ailed:	
	Name: <u>Thomas W. Cole, SIXE</u>	DEV EDIERMAN :	I EEDOM 0. EEI	DCUCOM D.C		
	Street Address: <u>8180 Greens</u>	sboro Drive . Suite	16600 (N) & FEI	ndusun, P.C.	-14	-
	City: McLean			ZIP <u>22102</u>		
6.	Total number of applications	and natanta inval	d. 1			
υ.	Total number of applications a	and patents involv	vea: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	<del></del>			
	_X Enclosed					
	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit	account			
8. [	Deposit Account Number: 19-	2380(2327-9)				
	<u></u>		plicate copy of	f this page if paying by dep	oosit account)	
			n	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
		•••				
9. 8	Statement and signature.					
;	To the hest of my knowledge	and haliaf the fo	ropoing inform	ation in true and agrees a	nd anu assarbad a	
						opy is a true copy of the original document.
	s W. Cole of Person Signing	Signature	U	1 Call 4/	May 95	
1401116	ar i eraun aiginilg	oignature				ever sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>
2/199	9 VVAN11 00000004 0925	5776			223 aguilyinging co	onsor, arradiments and document.
C:581	THE TOUSANT USED	40.00 BP				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0634** 

Docket: 2327-9

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Franck Braconnier, Anne Dez, Claude Grisvard, and Daniel Pernet; hereby sell and convey unto SOLLAC, a French corporation, having offices at Immeuble "La Pacific," La Defense 7, 11/13 Cours Valmy 92800 Puteaux, France, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in Apparatus and Method of Continuously Measuring the Wear of a Wall of a Metallurgical Vessel described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on this date, it being the only application so entitled executed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said SOLLAC, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said SOLLAC, or its representatives any facts known to (me or us) respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

> PATENT REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0635

- 2 -Claude Grisvard

**RECORDED: 05/07/1999** 

Daniel Pernet

Docket: 2327-9

23.04.1999

Date

23.04.1999

Date

**PATENT REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0636**